On motion of W. L. Hobbs, seconded by W. M. Stephens, it is ordered
that the tract of land contalning 4 1/10 acreéfmore or less, now owned by Dr. W, E,
Miller and kmown as the 014 J. D. Méultsby Home Place, or now the present Columbus
County Hospital site, be purchased from W. &, Miller and wife for the location of

the new County Hospital to be erected in the near future. The purchase price for

sald tract or lot of land and buildings to be $8,500;OO.

Ordered: that the following refunds be granted:

W. L. Strickland Est. 1937 tax Board refunding personal property 7.26
W. L. Strickland Est, 1935 tax " " " n 5.52
J. A, Gore 1937 tax Error in listing 2.00

Ordered: that the following General County bills be allowed and peid:

State of N.C. Amount due for forest fire protection $58.20
Western Union Account 13.81
Commercial Printing Co, Account 49.18
Leslie N, Boney, Architect To advance on County Hospital contract 425,00
Mrs. Dorothy Jordan, Supt. To donation for Sewing Rooms 255,00

There being no further business to come before the Board at this time,

ad journment was voted in order until Monday, October Srd, 1938,

é

Approved:

Clerk Chairman

The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in their said office
October 3rd, 1938, 1t being first Mondéy. Members of the Board present:

H. G. Avant, Chairman

R. C. Benton

W. L. Hobbs

W. M., Stephens

Z. V. Williamson
A. W. Baldwin, Clerk

Minutes of.the last meeting being read and approved, the following

business was transacted.

Ordered: that C. H. V. Hayes be relieved of paying Court Cost of $6.00
on 1935 taxes.




Ordered: that Wilson Nobles be relieved of raying court cost on 1934-
1635-1936 and 1937 taxes.,

Ordered: that J. H. Benton be allowed $3.00 present relief and $3.00

per month.

Ordered: that J. E. Britt be allowed to peddle in Columbus County

without paying license on account of his being a World War Veteran,

Ordered: that Bonnle Nobles be allowed $4.00 present relief and $4.00

per month.

Ordered: that voucher for $10.00 be issued to Baker's Sanatorium,
Lumberton, N. C. for donation on hospital bill of R. J. Boswell.

Ordered: that Bertha Evans be allowed $5.00 present relief.
Ordered: that W. R. Long be admitted to County Home.,

Ordered: that voucher for $10.00 be issued to James Walker Memorial

Hospital, Wilmington, N. C. for donation on hospital bill of Curtis Watts.

Ordered: that H. B. Jenrette's 1937 and prior years taxes due Colunibus

County be separated so each of the nine heirs may pay their part of tax.

Ordered: that Dallas Cameronfs 1936-1937 and 1938 tax waluation in
Waccamaw Township be fixed at $12.000,00.,

Ordered: that the Chairman sign Suit Claim deed to G. E. Dorwood,

Trustee, for Waccamaw Book Club for one lot at Lake Waccamaw N. C.

On motion of R. C. Benton, seconded by W. L. Hobbs, it is ordered that
deputies be allowed $5.00 for each whiskey still captured and §5.00 for each man
convicted.for operating whiskey stills.

Ordered: that Mrs. Nettie Nobles be allowed $2.00 present relief and $2 . O

per month for three months.

Ordered: that Sarah Richmond be allowed $2.00 present relief and $2.00

for four months.

On motion of R. C. Benton, seconded by Z. V. Williamson, it 1s ordered

3
3
¥
H
3
4
&
z
£
B
3
£




that Dr. Floyd Johnson be authorized to take two tubercular patients from Tabor

City to County Home.
®rdered: that Mrs. Nell Huggins' salary be reduced to $90.00 per month.

EXTRACTS FROM THE MINUTES OF A REGULAR MEETING
OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF COLUMBUS
COUNTY HELD ON THE 3RD DAY OF OCTOBER 1938.

A regular meeting of the Commissioners of Columbus County was held on the
5rd day of October, 1938.

The meeting was called to order by the Chalirman, and on roll call the following
answerdd present: W. L. Hobbs, Z. V. Williamson, R. C. Benton, W. M. Stephens, and
H., G. Avant, Chalrman.

The following were abseht: None.

After discussion of the offer of the United States of America to aid by way
of grant in flnancing the construction of a County Hospital, the following Resolutior
numbered 2 and entitled "A Resolution accepting the offer of the United States to
the County of Columbus to aid by way of grant in financing the construction of
County Hospital"™, was proposed by W. L. Hobbs and read in full.

RESQLUTION NO. 2

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE OFFER OF THE
UNITED STATES TO THE COMMISSIONERS OF
COLUMBUS COUNTY NORTH CAROLINA TO AID
BY WAY OF GRANT IN FINANCING THE CONSTRs
UCTION OF COUNTY HOSPITAL.

- Be 1t resolved by the Board of County Commissioners of Columbus County:
Section 1. That the offer of the United States of America to the County of

Columbus, to ald by way of grant in financing the construction of County Bospital,

a copy of which reads as follows:

PoWo 83905"123

FEDERAL EMERGENCY ADMINISTRATION
OF PUBLIC WORKS

Washington, D. C.
Dated Sept. 23, 1938
Docket No. N.C. 1452-F

County of Columbus, North Carolina,
Whiteville, North Carolina

1. Subject to the terms and conditions (PWA Form No. 230 as amended to the
date of this offer) which are made a part hereof the United States of America,
hereby offers to ald in financing the construction of a hospital building, including
necessary equlpment the acquisition of necessary land and the improvements of groundd
fherein called the "Project"), by making a grant to the County of Columbus, North
Carolina (herein called the ™Applicant™), in the amount of 45 percent of the cost
of the Project upon completion, as determined by the Federal Emergency Administrator
of Public Works (herein called the "Administrator™), but not to exceed, in any event,
the sum of $45,000,00,

2. By acceptance of this offer the Applicant covenants to begin work on the
Project as early as possible but in no event later that § gdeks from the date of this

offer and to complete such Project with all practicable dispateh, and in any event,
within 9 months from the commencement of construction.




( SEAL)

3. This offer 1s made subject to the express condition that if the
Admingstrator shall determine at any time that the Applicant has paid or agreed to
pay, whether directly or indirectly a bonus, commission or fee to any person, firm
or corporation for attempting to procurg,an approval of the Applicant's application,
or for alleged services in procuring br;attempting to procure such approval, or for
activities of the nature commonly known as lobbying performed or agreed to be per-
formed in connection with'the applicatlion, thenthe Administrator shall have the
right in his discretion, to rescind this offer and any agreements resulting herein-
from, and in the event of such rescission, 'the United States of America shall be
under no further obligation hereunder. )

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Federal Administrator of
Public Works

By(Sgd) H., A. Gray
Assistant Administrator

be and the same 1s hereby in all respects accepted.

Section 2., That the County of Columbus agrees to abide by all rules and
regulations relating to such grant, a cépy of which rules and regulations were
annexed to the Government'!s offer and made a part thereof.

Section 3. That the Clerk to the Board, A. W. Baldwin, be and he 1is
hereby authorized and directed forthwith to senfl to the Federal Emergency Adminis-
tration of Public Works three certified coples of the Resolution and three certified
coplies of the proceedings of this meeting in connection with the adoption of this
Reéolution, and such further documents or proofs in connection with the acéeptance
of sald offer as may be requested by the Pederal Administration of Public Works.

Section 4. That 1t 1s hereby covenanted that work on the project describe
in the offer will be commenced as soon as possible and that the progress of the work
will be planned so that the project will be completed in eny event by Julylst, 1939.

The above Resolution was seconded by W. M. Stephens, and was adopted with
the following voting aye: W. L. Hobbs, Z. V, Willjamson, R. C. Benton, W. M. Stephen
and H. G. Avant, Chairman,
and the following voting nay: None.

The Chairman thereupon declared sald Resolution carried and the Chairman

and Clerk thereupon signed said Resolution in approval therecf.

S COLUMBUS COUNTY
/-'(_L'.’::vf/i
By H. G, Avant

Chairman, Board of Commissioners

Attest: A. W. Baldwln
Clerk to Board

I, A. W. Baldwin, the duly elected, qualified and acting Clerk of the
Board of Commissioners of Columbus County, do hereby certify that the attached copy
of the extracts of the Mlnutes of a regular meeting of the Board of Commissioners of]
the County of Columbus held on the 3rd day of October, 1938, is a true, correct and
compared copy of the original minutes of said meeting on file and of record, and I
do further certify that the copy of the Resolution appearing in such minutes, entitl
"A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE OFFER OF THE UNITED STATHS TO THE COUNTY OF COLUMBUS TO
AID BY WAY QF:GRANT IN FINANCING THE CONSTRUCTION OF COUNTY HOSPITAL", is a true,

correct and compared copy of the original Resolution adopted at saild meeting, which
Resolution is on file and of record. :

Witness my hand and seal of the said County of Columbus, t
day of October, 1938, ¥ » this the 3rd

Clerk to Board

!

or




RESOLUTION

Ordered: that the following resolution be recorded relative to borrowing
Twenty Thousand ($20,000,00) Dollars for Geheral School purposes, it being a
renewal note.

Be 1t ordered by the Board of County Commissioners of Columbus County
that one note of the County of Columbus for General School purposes be executed
in the sum of Twenty Thousand ($20,000.00) Dollars, dated October 5th, 1938, matu-
ring December 5th, 1938.

The above note bearing interest at the rate of 5% per annum, interest
payable at maturity, both principal and intérest of sald note payable to BEARER at
the Waccamaw Bank and Trust Company, of Whiteville,N. C. in anticipation of 1938
taxes and that sald note be sold or hypothecated and the proceeds thereof tuﬁned
into the General Fund of sald County of Columbus.

Be 1t further .ordered that the full faith and credit of the County of
Columbus be pledged to the punctual payment of the principal and interest of said
note.,

NOTE

$20,000,00 Octcber 5th, 1938,
On December 5th, 1938, the County of Columbus,  for value received,

promises to pay to the BEARER hereof, at’ the Waccamaw Bank and Trust Company of
Whiteville, N. C., the sum of Twenty Thousand($20,000,00) Dollars with interest
at 5% per annum from date.

This note 13 issued in pursuance of a Resolution duly adopted by the
Board of Commissioners of County of Columbus on the 3rd day of October, 1938, and
duly signed by Chairman and Clerk of sald Board as required by law.

It is hereby certified and recited that each and every act, cbndition and
thing required to be done, to have happened and to be performed precedent to and in
the 1ssuance of this note, has been done, has happened and has been performed in full
and strict compliance with the Constitution and laws of the State of North Carolinay
and that this note is within every debt and other 1limit prescribed by law, and the

irrevocably
faith and credit of County of Columbus are hereby/pledged to the punctual payment of |
the principal and interest of this note, according to its terms,

In witness whereof, the County of Columbus has caused 1ts Corporate name |

to be signed hereto by Chairman, Board of Commissioners, and the Corporate seal to
be hereunto affixed and attested by Clerk to Board of Commissioners, this the 3rd
day of October, 1938,




I s VS

S auiE R W

RO L A i C il 4 M TR kit ' CoT

4

[ =g

I

RESOLUTION

Whereas, certain citizens of Bug Hill Townshlp have petitioned the Hon-
orable Board of County Commissioners to recommend the taking over and malntaining
of a certain road in sald Townshlip by the State Highway and Public Works Commiss-
ions and,

Whereas, said road which it is desired by said citizens that the State
Highway and Public Works Commission take over and maintain is the road leading
from 01d Zion Church to the Dbthan Highway:

Now, therefore be it resolved by the Board of County Commissioners of
Columbus County that the State Highway and Public Works Commission be and it is
hereby requested to take over and maintaln saild road; and,

Be 1t further resolved that a copy of this resolution be sent to the State
Highway and Public Works Commission in Ralelgh and a copy be recorded on the

Minutes of this Board.

_ RESOLUTION

Whereas, certain cltizens of Columbus County have petitioned the Honorable
Board of County “ommissioners to recommend the taking over and maintaining of a
certain road 1n sald County by the State Highway and Public Works Cormission; and,

Whereas, said road begins at the Hinson and Blackman Road, leading into
the Singletary and Slab Bay Road, being a distance of about 1.5 miles; and,

Whereas, said road is used a great deal by the General Public:

Now, therefore, be 1t resolved by the Board of Commissioners of Columbus
County that the State Highway and Public Works Commission be‘and it 1s hereby
requested to take over and maintain said road; and,

Be it further resolved that a copy of this resolution be sent to the State
Highway and Public Works Commission in Raleigh and a copy be recorded on the

Minutes of this Board.

RESOLUTION

. Whereas, certaln cltlzens of Bogue Township have petitioned the Honorable
Board of County Commlssioners of Columbus County to recommend the taking over and
malntalning of a certain road in sald Township by the State Highway and Public
Works Commission; and,

Whereas, said road which it is desired by said citizeﬁs that the State
Highway and Public Works Commission take over and malntain is the road leading
from the intersection of the roads that lead to J. D. Young's:and Jo E. Thompson's

homes South th the M. S. Pope place, a distance of about one-half mile; and,




Whereas, sald road is a school bus route and is a much travelled road:

Now, therefore be it resolved by the Board of Commissioners of Columbus

County that the State Highway and Public Works Commission be and it is hereby

requested to take over and maintain sald road; and,

Be it further resoclved that a copy of this resolution be sent to the

Minutes of this Board,

‘State Highway and Public Works Commission in Raleigh and a copy be recorded on the

Ordered: that the following land sales certificates now in the hands of

the County Attorney for investigation and foreclosure be cancelled as follows:

Name Amount Year Reason for Cancelling
David Richardson &
E. Bookard 24,08 - 1929 Board reducing valuation
Narcissus Lennon 8,00 . 1931 Payment on Note
Mrs., C. V., Butler 83.38 . 1931 Payment on Note
Mrs. C. V, Butler 150.19 . 1930 Payment on Note
Mrs. C. V. Butler 113.98 . 1928 Payment on Note
Pole Powell 7.00 1930 Partisl Payment.
George Harrison 6.59. 1926 Board compromising tax
i D. Jordan 7.06 . 1933 Board compromising tax
C. D, Jordan 19,31« 1928 Board compromising tax
C. D, Jordan 17.40 - 1927 Board compromising tax
d. K. Young 24.26 1926 Board compromising tax
J. XK. Young 27.44 1928 Board compromising tax
Jo. K. Young : 19.48 1929 Board compromising tax
Jo. XK. Young 7.49 1934 Board compromising tax
Hez C. Williamson 20.00- 1930 Payment on Note

~ Hez C. Willian son 25.00 + 1928 Payment on Note
Luther Carter 8.74 . 1934 Board compromising tax
Luther Carter 6.39 - 1933 Board compromising tax
Luther Carter 11.74 . 1930 Board compromising tax
Luther Carter 13.18 - 1929 Board compromising tax
J. M. Spaulding 1.60 - 1931 Partial Payment
C. C., Formy Duval 21,00 . 1931 Payment on Note
Fannle, Grace & A. Hammond 37,00 ., 1930 Payment on Note
Luther Hammond 11.00 . 1930 Payment on Note
G. F. Best 11.00 . 1631 Payment on Note
Ge F. Best 23.00 - 1932 Payment on Note '
Leo S. Carrell 10.00. 1928 Rexmawmtxomx¥mks Partial Payment
A. Spaulding 6.84 . 1934 'Board compromising tax
A. Spaulding 6.84 . 1953 Board compromising tax
A, Spaulding 7.78 - 1932 Board compromising tax
A. Spaulding 6.30 . 1931 Board compromlising tax
A. Spaulding 32,73 1930 Board compromising tax
A, D, Ladson 2.97 - 1931 Partial Payment L
Sam Spearman 11.50 . 1931 Board compromising tvax
Sam Spearman 14,93 - 1929 Board compromising tax
David Richerdson 5.54 - 1931 Board compromising tax
John Carger 6.03 . 1934 Board compromising tax
John Carter 6.04 . 1933 Board compromising tax
John Carter 6.61 . 1932 Board compromising tax
John Carter 6.14 . 1931 Board compromising tax
John Carter 9.99 - 1930 Board compromlsing tax
John Carter 8.89 | 1929 Board compromising tax
John Carter 9.93 . 1628 Board compromising tax
John Carter 8.96 . 1927 Board compromising tax
Colon Haynes 14.84 . 1921 Ordered cancelled by Board
D. F. Reaves Est. 1.73 1983 Listed by Annie Lee Russ etal
D. F. Reaves Est. 1.72 1934 Listed by Annie Lee Russ etal
. I'e Naron 8.20 1930 Listed by Seth L. Smith
G. Fo. Naron 5.90 1931 Listed by Seth L. Smith
Fred Powell Est. 8.50 1932 Listed by F. B, Gault
Fred Powell Est. 7.17 1932 Listed by F. B. Gault
Fred Powell Est. 7 17 1934 Listed by F, B, 3ault
Luther Carter 15,81- 1928

Board compromi sing tax




L R

47

A, W, Baldwin
Lila Mae Powell
Herman D, Stanley
We Ho Bullard

Iy L. Gore

E. D. Hickman

Leo L. Fisher
Anna Belle Lane
Ed Schwartz

D. T. Lawson

. L, Harrelson
Lollie Mae Gors
Joe W. Brown
Raymond B. Mallard
Jackson Yreer Sr.
W. H, Shearin

C. D. Raper

Marie Cashwell
Mamie Brown

Mrs. Johnsie K., Nunn
lMrs. Nell Huggins
Mrs. Mary Ennis
lMabel Pittman
Leota Hammond

Dr, w, E, Miller
lIlrs. Mary A, Schulken
F. L., Gross

D. H. Jordan

Jo A, Maultsby

Jo E. Gilmore

L. Byrad

Mrs. Donald Horton
0. G. Holcomb

W. D, Buffkin
Clarence Thompson
Orton Williams

I. J. Spivey, Jr.
J. C. Stanley

A, J, Williamson
¥. G. Green

Jo A, Turner

3. H. Gowan

Don Townsend

S. P. Stanley
Seymour Ray

J. W. Jordan

W. B. Long

We N, Hardwick

H. W. Pridgen

Te E. Burns

R. G. Lee

Albert Ward
Luther Jones

M. L. Ross

D. W, Merritt

J. We Ellis

John Lewis

Miss Lillie Dickson
L. W. Chauncey

Gs T. Sutton

A. J. Kigsam

R. M. Ballard

M. M, Bullarg
Mrs. Maude G, Lewis
J. R. Blake

A. H. Sessions

H. C. Baldwin, Jr.
H. P. Creech
Joseph Hayes

Zeb Green

A. P. Worley

Ge T. Gore

C. B, Best

M. J. Suggs

L. M, Marlowe

E. C. Gore

David Clifton
Austin g, Long
Kinzie Long

L. C, Stanley

Ordered: that thekfollowing General County bills be allowed and paid:

Salary - Auditor 183.33
Salaré - Assisting Auditor 100,00
Salary - Sheriff 225.00
Salary - Assisting Sheriff and travel- 125.00
Salary, C.S.C.,, etc. 240.00
Salary - Assisting C.S.C. NlOO.OO
Salary - Reg. of Deeds =~ 190,00
Salary - Assisting Reg. of Deeds AlOQ*OO
Salary - Janitor, less advance $5.00 reBF, 00
Salary - County Home Keeper 115,00
Salary - Tax Collector and travel 175,00
Salary - Assisting Tax Collector 100.00
Salary - Judge Rec. Court 150,00
Salary - Prosecuting Atty. 75.00
Salary - County Atty. 75,00
Salary - Farm Agent 125.00
Salary - Salary - Farm Agent 54,16
Salary - Farm Agent 12,50
Salary - Tax Supervisor 100.00
Salary - Welfare Officer and travel 200,00
Salary - Assisting Welfare Officer and Tra. 150.00
Salary - Assisting Welfare Officer and Tra. 140.00
Salary - Assisting Welfare Officer 75.00
Salary - Assisting Welfare Officer 60.00
To Sept. appropriation 250,00
To Sept. rent of bullding 50.00
To vaccinating hogs at County Home 18.70
To Board of Election 80,70
To Board of Election 9.00
To Hegistrar of Election 18,30
«Judze of Election 3.00
Judze of Election 3.00
Registrar of Eledtion 18.53
Judge of Election 3.00
Judge of Election 3.00
Registrar of Election 19.40
Judge of Election 3.00
Judge of Election 3.00
Judge of Election 3.00
Judge of Election 3.00
Begistrar of Election 20.06
Judge of Election 3.00
Judge of Election 3.00
Reglstrar of Election 19.62
Judze of Electitn 3.00
Judse of Election 3.00
Judge of Election 3.00
Judge of Election 3.00
Regisbrar of Election 21.16
Judze of Election 3.00
Judge of Election 3.00
Judze of Election 3.00
Judge of Election 3.00
Registrar of Election 19,13
Registrar of Election 19,80
Judge of Llection 3,00
Jidze of Election 3.00
Registrar of Election 19.09
Judge of Election 3,00
Judge of Election 3,00
Registrar of Election 19.83
Judge of Election 3,00
Judze of Election 3.00
Judge of Election 3,00
Judge of Election 3.00
Registrar of Election 18.50
Judze of Election 3.00
Judse of Election 3.00
Registrar of Election 22.09
Judge of Llection 3. 00
Judge of Election .00
Registrar of Election 20.89
Judge of Election 3'00
Judge of Election 3.00
Registrar of klection 19'55
Judge of Election ’
Judge of Eleotion 2+00
Jrdge of Election 5.00
Judge of Klection 2‘88

Registrar of Llection

21,03




48

Mrs. J. L. Harrelson
Norman Register
J. L. Harrelson
Mrs. J. P, Brown
William Shelly
We J. Gore

Je We Pierce Jr.
i« We Pridgen

P. M. Page

O. &. Brown

W. R. Fletcher
Lacy Turbeville
Raymond Heath

Registrar of Election
Judge of Blection
Judge of Election
Judge of klection
Judge of Election
Judge of Eklection
Judge of Election
Registrar of Election
Judge of Election
Judge of Llection
Registruar of Election
Judge of Election
Judge of Election

R. L. H. Gore
Rozier Williams
Belk-Hensdale Co,

State of N.C., Dept. of
Conservation and levelopment To amount due by County as of Aug. 3lst.

The N. C. Sanatorium
Mrs. W. E. Harrelson
Polly Geddie

Dorothy C. McNeill
Sylvia R, Kramer

V. Thompson

D. H, Hickman and Co.
Gurganus Cash Store
Ellis Meares Hdw. Co.
D, W. Baldwin

W. E. Powell's Seed Store

Horace Lawson

We G. Spaulding
Dorothy Mae Melvin
D. T. Lawson

F., B. Richardson
Ed Millican
Williams Sessions
Cecil Faulk
Perry Bullard
Rosd Davis
Ernest Baldwin
Ge M. Russell

J. A. Strickland
Gaston Sellers
Je G, Inman

Vole Soles
Curtis Holland
Rachel Cooke
Mrs. Joe Watts
Joe Watts

Alvie Hinson
James Hinson

L. He Williams
Elmer Wright

C. T. Hargrove
Bud Stephens

He L. Shaw

D. D. Cox

J. . Boswell

Wo “'o Walker‘,
Todd Furniture Co.

Do L'o GOI‘e, CoSoCo
H. F. Wolfse
Raymond B. Mallard
Bertha Long

Nora Nance

Polly Geddie

Mrs. Blan Boyd

F. 0. Carter
Grover licPherson
Elton Ward

J. B, Stephens

H. D. Stanley

R. B. McRoy and Co.

Rozier Williams, Jailor

Town of Whiteville

To
To
To

To
To
To
To
To
To

burial expense.of Mrs. Dorcas Gore
7 days Court Officer
account

account for County patients

26 days assisting Tax “Yollector
15 day s assisting Tax Collector
8 days assisting tax Collector
26 days assisting C.S.C.
grinding corn for County Home

To fish for County Home

To account

To account

To account

To seeds and plants for County Home

To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To

To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To

P. & F. Motor Express, Inc.To

Edwards and Broughton Co.,

Storr Engraving Co.
W. N. Stokes Co.

Mrs. Gladys G. Wcoten
Leder Brothers

The News Reporter Co.
Plummer Smith

To
To
To
To
To
To

To

barber work for County *ome
account

cooking at County fome
cotton seed meal for County Home
inquests and investigations
Juror - J. K. Ward inquest
Juror - J. K. Ward inquest
Juror - J. K. Ward inquest
Juror - J., K. Ward inquest
Juror - J. K. Ward inquest
Juror - J, K. Ward inquest
Juror - Mrs. Preste

Juror - Mrs. Breste

Juror - Mrs. Breste

Juror - Mrs, Breste

Juror - Mrs, Bregte

Juror - Mrs, Breste

taking evidence at inquests
witness - Ward inquest
witness - Ward inguest
wltness - Ward inquest
witness - Ward inquest
conveying prisoners
conveying prisoners
conveying prisoners
conveying prisoners, etc,
conveying prisoners, etc.
conveying prisoners
conveying prisoners
conveying prisoners

cot pad for County Home

postage for Aug. and Sept.

adding machine for Tax Collector

6 days extra as Prosecuting Atty.

21 1/2 days &ssisting Tax Suerpvisor
20 days assisting Tax Supervisor

20 1/2 days assisting Tax Supervisor
21 days assisting Tax Supervisor
conveying prisoners, etc,

conveylng prisoners, etc.

conveying prisoners

conveying prisoner

conveying prisoners

account

Sept. support of Jatl

Sept. water account

account

account - Register of Deeds

account - lax @ollector

account - Auditer

<l days assisting Reg. of Deeds
account

account

Janitor work at Farm Agentis Office

18.60
3,00
3,00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
19.03
3.00
3.00
18.10
3.00
3.00
30400
21.00
2.16

254.56
094.78
65.00
37.50
20,00
65.00

2.00
3.88

103,04

12.81

5.75
.50
3.40
9.65
10,00
28.00
65.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6,00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
5.00
5.00
10.00
1.20
1.20
1.50
1.50
15.00
12.00
19.50
19,10
11.20
11.20
2.50
4,30

5.86
180.00
103.80

53.75
50.00
51.25
52.50
18.50
16.70

7.10

6'40

7.50

78.59
580.90
48.25
«50
53.17
8.53
7.30
52.50.
30.54
524.55

8.00




T AR R T MG AE a A L M

49

W. E. Harrelson, Tax C

ol. To postage for ‘ax Collector  _ 2.00
M. E. Neilson To repairing books for lieg. of Leeds 35,00
W. L., Turbeville To transportation for Out Door Poor 9.75
David Crowell To making land sales list 14,75
J. C. Nye To 1 day adjrsting taxes for A. Spaulding 5.00
Pink George To 15 hrs work on Court Yard Square 5.00
Susie Hammond To 64 hrs work in Sewing Room 12.80
Mrs. Alice Stanley To 64 hrs work in Sewing Room 12.80
H., D. Best To commission on personal taxes collected 220,11
Mrs. J. R. Nunn To postage for Welfare Office 25.00
Jay Gore To making land sales list 15.00
Victoria Brown To cooking at County Home 5.00
Bettie Lamb To 6 days thaking land sales list 15.00
Grace G. Baldwin To 11 daysr making personal tax list 27.50
W. C. Oliver To 10 days Chalirman Electlion Board 30,00
A. E. Powell, P. M. To stanps dnd envelopes for Auditor 71.32
Julian D. Lewis, Atty. To commission on land sales certificates 504.56
H. G. Avant To 4 days on Board and mileage 20,40
R. C. Benton To 4 days on Board and mileage 25.60
W. L. Hobbs To 4 days on Board and mileage 32.00
Ze V. Williamson To 4 days on Board and mlleage 24.80
W. M. Stephens To 4 days on Board and mileage 26.40
J. P. Hammond To Registrar of Elect’on 19.53
D. L., McKeithan To Reglstrar of Election 19.36
R. R. Koons To Registrar of Election 18.70
L. L. Gore To Registrar o Election 19.89
J. W. Jackson To Reglstrar of Election 18.84
H. D. Stanley ' To conveylng prisoner from Washington, D.C. 35.00
J. E. Thompson amd Co, To account ' 2.00
H. D, Best To commission on personal taxes collected 149.45
N. C., Orthopedic Hospital To account - Mary McLamb 2.95
Columbus County News To account 38.00
Bud Stephens To commission on Schedue "BM" taxes collected 19.00
J. F. Boswell To conveying Wilbur Stephens 2.60
Memory Company. To account 7.92
McMelll's Drug Store To account ' 33.95
Baker's Sanatorium ‘To donation on account of R, J., Boswell 10,00
James Walker Memorial Hosp. To donation on account of Curtis Watts 10.00
P. H. Squires To conveylng prisoners, ctc. 32.80
Ethel Lee Greer To 22 days assisting with 1935 tax sults 55,00
J. K. Burns ' To repairing Monroe Caculator, etc., 1.00
Vineland Ice Co. To account 21.15
Ed Schwartz To balmnce on salary - Janitor 5.00
A. £, Powell, P.M. To postage for C.S.C. 62.68
Rozier Willlams To expense repairing jaihl 14.08
Columbus Telephone Co. To Sept. phone account 83.75
Western Union ' To telegrams 4,53
D. N, Blue and Co. To auditing Tax Collectords office 367 .50
Mrs, W, E., Miller To stove for Agr. Bldg. 40,00
A. W, Baldwin To October salary - Auditor 183.33
General School Fund To transfer from 1938 tax collections 15,000,00
Jo P. Smith To hauvling coal 53443
L. N. Boney, Architect To advance on fee 150,00
Out Door Poor Total 63,00
Insolvent Vouchers Total 982.27
Ordered: that the following refunds be granted:
J. L. Sibbett 1937 tax World War Veteran 2.00
Jeo G. Duncan 1037 tax Board compromising tax 1.00
Joe Byrd 1637 tax Accounty of disablilty 2.00
C.H.,V. Hayes 1935 tax Board refunding penalty and court cost 7.21
Jackie Hilburn 1937 tax Error in listing 1.00
Jo. B. Clewis Kst. 1935 tax Board refunding $3.00 3.00
G. O. Boyette 1937 tBrror listing solvent credits 83.64
Stanley Childers 1927 tax Error listing merchandise 80.52
Nrs. M, J., Reaves 1935 tax Board refunding court cost 6.00
J. E. Hampton 1935 &a&x Board refunding 3.41
J. C. Black 1935 tax Board refunding court cost 6.00
Braxton Ford 1936 tax Error in listing 2.00
Braxton Ford 1937 tax Error in listing 2.00
Gubhrie Nealy 1987 tax Zrror in listing 2.00
Franklin Ray 1935 tax Board compromising tax 10.00
Q. Y. Powell 1937 tax World War Veteran 2.00
Albert Bowen Est. 1935 tax Board correcting error 7.34
L. Byrd and Cerl Fore 1935 tax Board refunding part of cost 4,00
Singer Sewing Machine C0.,1936 tax Board compromising tax 2.03
" 1937 tax " " 2.61
" " 1938 tax " " 2.2
Luther Carter 1935 tax Board compromising tax 14.38




50

Luther Carter 1936 tax Board compromising tax 7.27
Luther Carter 1637 tax Board compromising tax 7,91
Stilton Fowler 1935 tax Board compromising tax 26,62
Stilton Fowler 1936 tax Board compromising tax 15,11
Stilton Fowler 1937 tax Board compromising tax 14.43
Stilton Fowler 1938 tax Board compromising tax 13.31
John Carter 1935 tax Board compromising tax 9.55
John Carter 1936 tax Board compromising tax 6.4%7
John Carter 1937 tax Board compromising tax 4,13
E. S. Nance 1935 tax Board compromising tax 56,13
E. S. Nance 1936 tax Board compromising tax 31,94
E., S. Nance 1937 tax Board compromising tax 36.75
Ralph McNair 1938 tax- Error in listing 1.00
J. H. Roberson 1935 tax Board compromising tax 14.66
Dolly Williamson 1935 tax Beoard cancelling tax O.41
Dollie Williamson 1936 tax Board cancelling tax 3.36
Dollie Williamson 1937 tax Board cancelling tax 2.65
Albert Jackson 1935 teax Board allowing court cost 34,00

There being no further business to come before the Board at this time,

ad journment was voted in order until October 6th, 1¢38.

Approved:
Lt g Dapo
Clerk Chairman

The Honorable Board of County Commiséioners met in thelr saild office
October 6th, 1938, according to adjournment. Members of the Board present:

H. G. Avant, Chairman

R. C., Benton

W. L., Hobbs

W. l. Stephens

Zo. Ve Williamson
A. W, Baldwin, Clerk

The following business was transacted.

Ordered: that Carl Fore and L. Byrd be allowed to pay 1935 tax and pay
$2.00 court cost instead of paying $6.00.

On motion of R. C. Benton, seconded by W. L. Hobbs, it is ordered that
. E. Harrelson, Tax Collector!s settlement audit as submitted by D. N. Blue be

accepted.

On motion of K. C. Benton, seconded by W. L. Hobbs, it is ordered that

the 1938 tax books be delivered to W. E. Harrelson, Tax Collector, as requlred by

law,.




